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INSTALLATION GUIDE
PRODUCT: SAGA

Draw a level line on the wall to mark the top row, 
and mark the center.

1 2

3 4 5

Repeat for each row underneath. 
(10.5 cm / 4.13 in distance in-between)

Apply a line of construction adhesive about 
2-3 cm / 1 in below the bottom line.

Push tiles against construction adhesive starting 
from the center and moving outwards.

Repeat for each row and continue upwards. 
Let completed installation dry for 24h.

The ending will differ depending on the 
amount of rows.

Ending with even 
row number

Ending with odd 
row number

Questions during installation? +46 (0) 406 550 030     
Product information: www.nordgrona.com/saga
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DIMENSIONS
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Round Hexagon Diamond Drop Feather Traditional Straight

Total height of installation 
Length of shape in bottom row +
Amount of rows above x 105 mm

Rows are 105 mm apart 
(same for all shapes)

80 tiles cover 1 m2 (7.4 tiles / sqft) 

35 mm 
1.4″

120 mm 
4.7″

105 mm
  4.1″
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